Nebraska Public Power District

GENERAL OFFICE F 0. BOX 499. COLUMBUS, NEBRASKA 56602-0499 TELEPHONE (402) 564-8561 FAX (402) 563-6551

NSD920373 April 8, 1992

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Document Control Desk Washington, DC 20555

Subject: Nuclear Energy Liability Insurance Cooper Nuclear Station NRC Docket No. 50-298, DPR-46

Gentlemen:

Enclosed, for your information and use, are two (2) copies of Endorsement No. 85 to our Mutual Atomic Energy Liability Underwriters Policy MF-70 and Endorsement No. 101 to Nuclear Energy Liability Insurance Association Policy NF-200.

Should you have any questions of review additional information, please contact my office.

TOTAL STREET

Sincercly,

Horn

Nuclear Power Group Manager

150067

PDR

/rg Enclosures

04160110 920 R ADDCK 050

PDR



NUCLEAR ENERGY LIABILITY INSURANCE MUTUAL ATOMIC ENERGY LIABILITY UNDERWRITERS

ADVANCE PREMIUM AND STATIDARD PREMIUM ENDORSEMENT

CALENDAR YEAR 1991

It is agreed that Items 1 and 2 of Endorsement No. 81 are amended to read:

- 1. ADVANCE PREMIUM: It is agreed that the Advance Premium due the companies for the period designated above is: \$89,028.00
- 2. STANDARD PREMIUM AND RESERVE PREMIUM: In the absence of a change in the Advance Premium indicated above, it is agreed that, subject to the provisions of the Industry Credit Rating Plan, the Standard Premium is said Advance Premium and the Reserve Premium is: \$66,926.00

RETURN PREMIUM: \$7,530.00



This is to corrily that this is a true copy of the original Endorsement having the endorsement number and being made part of the Nucleum Lineagy Linking Policy (Facility Form) as des-

John L. Chatrocchi, Vice Presidere Onderwriting American Waclase Insuren

Effective Date of this Endorsement: January 1, 1991 (12:01 A.M. Standard Time)

To form a part of Policy No. MF-0070

Issued to: Nebraska Public Power District

Date of Issue:

February 5, 1992

For the subscribing companies By

Countersigned by



Endorsement No: 85

NUCLEAR ENERGY LIABILITY INSURANCE MUTUAL ATOMIC ENERGY LIABILITY UNDERWRITERS

ADVANCE PREMIUM AND STANDARD PREMIUM ENDORSEMENT

CALENDAR YEAR 1991

It is agreed that Items 1 and 2 of Endorsement No. 81 are amended to read:

- 1. ADVANCE PREMIUM: It is agreed that the Advance Premium due the companies for the period designated above is: \$89,028.00
- 2. STANDARD PREMIUM AND RESERVE PREMIUM: In the absence of a change in the Advance Premium indicated above, it is agreed that, subject to the provisions of the Industry Credit Rating Plan, the Standard Premium is said Advance Premium and the Reserve Premium is: \$66,926.00

RETURN PREMIUM: \$7,530.00

This is to certify that this is a true copy of the original Burry Lisbility Folicy (Excitity form) as des-

Effective Date of this Endorsement: January 1, 1900 (12:01 A.M. Standard Time)

To form a part of Policy No. MF-0070

Issued to: Nebraska Public Power District

Date of Issue: February 5, 1992

For the subspribing communies

Endorsement No: 85

Countersigned by



NUCLEAR ENERGY LIABILITY INSURANCE NUCLEAR ENERGY LIABILITY INSURANCE ASSOCIATION

ADVANCE PREMIUM AND STANDARD PREMIUM ENDORSEMENT

CALENDAR YEAR 1991

It is agreed that Items 1 and 2 of Endorsement No. 97 are amended to read:

- ADVANCE PREMIUM: It is agreed that the Advance Premium due the companies for the period designated above is: \$306,651.00
- 2. STANDARD PREMIUM AND RESERVE PREMIUM: In the absence of a change in the Advance Premium indicated above, it is agreed that, subject to the provisions of the Industry Credit Rating Plan, the Standard Premium is said Advance Premium and the Reserve Premium is: \$230,525.00

RETURN PREMIUM: \$25,939.00



This is to certify that this is a true copy of the original Endocement having the endorsement number and being made part of the Nuclear Energy I stallity Policy (Facility Form) as desionated here the No Insurance is afforded hereinder.

ignate her No linsu

American Nuclear Insurers -

Effective Date of this Endorsement: January 1, 1991 (12:01 A.M. Standard Time)

To form a part of Policy No. NF-0200

Issued to: Nebraska Public Power District

Date of Issue:

February 5, 1992

For the subscribing companies

Countersigned by



Endorsement No: 101

NUCLEAR ENERGY LIABILITY INSURANCE NUCLEAR ENERGY LIABILITY INSURANCE ASSOCIATION

ADVANCE PREMIUM AND STANDARD PREMIUM ENDORSEMENT

CALENDAR YEAR 1991

It is agreed that Items 1 and 2 of Endorsement No. 97 are amended to read:

- 1. ADVANCE PREMIUM: It is agreed that the Advance Premium due the companies for the period designated above is: \$306,651.00
- 2. STANDARD PREMIUM AND RESERVE PREMIUM: In the absence of a change in the Advance Premiur indicated above, it is agreed that, subject to the provisions of the Industry Credit Rating Plan, the Standard Premium is said Advance Premium and the Reserve Premium is: \$230,525.00

RETURN PREMIUM: \$25,939.00

This is to certify that this is a true copy of the original of the 2 Nuclear Energy Liability Policy (Facility Form) as desiereco Insurance afforded herely

American Nuclear Insurers

Effective Date of this Endorsement: January 1, 1991 (12:01 A.M. Standard Time)

To form a part of Policy No. NF-0200

Issued to: Nebraska Public Power District

Date of Issue: . February 5, 1992

For the subscribing companies

Countersigned by

Endorsement No: 101